

101986119

2,1200

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES JAPAN, LTD.

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Legal Department, DL429
Intellectual Property Administration
P.O. Box 7599

	Loveland, Colorado 80537-0599
3.	Nature of conveyance: XXXXX
4.	Application number(s) or application date(s):
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of
tne a	application is:
	A. Application/Patent No. B. Application Date
_	10/004,329 November 2, 2001
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document
shou	Ild be mailed:
	Paul D. Greeley, Esq.
	Milandi, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perie, L.L.P.
	One Landmark Square, 10 th Floor
	Stamford, Connecticut 06901-2682 U.S.A.
6.	Total No. of applications and patents involved: _1
7.	Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignment.
	XXXXX Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
The	Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees under 37 C.F.R. 3.4
_	.,

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees under 37 C.F.R. 3.41 that may be required with this communication or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 01-0467. A duplicate copy of this Form is enclosed.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

1

Paul D. Greeley	Pard. My	1/17/02
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documer Tant

REEL: 012575 FRAME: 0707

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES JAPAN, LTD. (a Corporation of Japan, having its principal place of business in Tokyo, Japan) has been assigned the invention(s) disclosed in the patent application entitled:

HOUSING FOR ENCLOSING MEASURING APPARATUS FOR RECORDING APPARATUS, PROVIDED WITH AIR BLOWING MEANS INCLUDING HIGH EFFICIENCY PARTICULATE AIR FILTER

developed by: Norio NAKANO, Eiji ISHIMOTO, and Hiroshi KAMINAGA and first filed before the Japanese Patent Office on 10 January 2001, as Patent Application No. 2001-2491 whereby title to the invention(s) has vested in AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES JAPAN, LTD.

NOW, THEREFORE in accordance with an Agreement between AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES JAPAN, LTD. and AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, United States of America), AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES JAPAN, LTD. hereby, in all countries other than Japan, assigns to AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the invention(s) set forth in the above-identified application and the right to file and prosecute application(s) for Letters Patent in each of these countries, and hereby assigns all right, title and interest in any and all Letters Patent of these countries which may be granted thereon, including, in particular, the Letters Patent for United States Patent Application entitled:

HOUSING FOR ENCLOSING MEASURING APPARATUS FOR RECORDING APPARATUS, PROVIDED WITH AIR BLOWING MEANS INCLUDING HIGH EFFICIENCY PARTICULATE AIR FILTER

executed by Norio Nakano	on November 22,	2001
executed by Eiji Ishimoto	on November 22,	2001
executed by Hiroshi Kaminaga	on November 22,	2001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by a duly authorized representative of AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES JAPAN, LTD.

Signature Signature

Yoh Narimatsu

Printed Name

President
Title

Date: Nov. 26, 200/

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/17/2002 REEL: 012575 FRAME: 0708